SPEED POST /OUT TODAY/ MOST URGENT

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

DIRECTORATE OF TRAINING & TECHNICAL EDUCATION MUNI MAYA RAM MARG, PITAMPURA, NEW DELHI (RTI BRANCH, DTTE), Email:- <u>piohqtte.delhi@gov.in</u>)

NO.F.2 (16)/2006/RTI/TTE/ID No.4779/786-787 Dated: 08/05/19 To

Smt. Kamla Sharma W/o Sh. Kishan Chand, H.No. M-29 Upper Ground Floor, Back Side, Hari Nagar, New Delhi- 110064

Sub: Supply of information Under RTI Act-2005 Sir,

This is in reference to your RTI application received in this office on 12/04/2019, and ID No. 4779 addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Right to Information Act 2005. The replies/information in r/o DTTE (HQ) provided by Custodians of record whose help was taken u/s 5(4) of RTI Act 2005 is as under:

Information	The applicant may be advised to collect the information sought by
as per Sl.	him available in material form, as per the procedures established
No. 1	in RTI Act, including payment of prescribed charges.
Information	The information sought by the applicant has already been
as per	provided to the applicant on dated 25/04/2019 and 29/04/2019
Sl.No. 2 to	vide RTI ID No. 4770 dated 28/03/2019 and 4774 dated
4	03/04/2019 respectively. Further, attention is invited towards
	Central Vigilance Commission Circular No. 03/03/2017 dated 10-
1	03-2017 and Central Information Commission order No.
	CIC/AD/A/2013/001326-SA dated 25-06-2014 vide which it has
	been directed that:-
	1. No scope of repeating under RTI Act.
\ }	2. Citizen has no Right to Repeat.
	3. Repetition shall be ground of refusal.
	4. Appeals can be rejected.
	Since, the information sought has already been furnished to the
i i	applicant, the same is not required to be replied again in the light
	of above mentioned CIC decision and circular issued by CVC

As per provisions of the RTI Act, 2005 u/s 19 (1), if you are not satisfied, you may file an appeal to the Ist Appellate Authority. The address of First Appellate Authority is as under:-

The First Appellate Authority, Department of Training & Technical Education,Room No.103, Ist Floor, Pitampura, Delhi- 110034.

(R.P.MEENA) APIO (RTI) DTTE

Copy for information to:-

A.The System Analyst (Computer Branch), DTTE with the request for upload the same on the Departmental Website. (Copy of RTI application is also enclosed).

12000

- सेवा में श्रीमान जनसूचना अधिकारी जी,
 - प्रशिक्षण एंवम् तकनीकी शिक्षा विभाग, मूनि माया राम मार्ग, पीतम पुरा,
 - दिल्ली 110088

विषय – जनसूचना अधिकार 2005 के अर्न्तगत सूचना। महोदय

> निवेदन यह है कि जनसूचना अधिकार के अर्न्तगत निम्नलिखित सूचनाओं को देने का कष्ट करें।

 विभाग DTTE द्वारा मेरी विभिन्न आर0 टी0 आई0 के सन्दर्भ में निम्न आई0 डी0 संख्याओं से सम्बन्धित मेरी आर0 टी0 आई0 प्रार्थनापत्रों की सत्यापित प्रतियॉ देने का कष्ट करें। और मेरी सभी आर0 टी0 आई0 प्रार्थना पत्रों पर आई0 डी0 संख्या अलग अलग दर्ज करके भेजने का कष्ट करे। जिससे की मैं गुमराह नही हो सकूँ। जैसे:--

ID-4756, ID-4749, ID-4712, ID-4720, ID-4740, ID-4741, ID-4703, ID-4744,

- Directorate of Audit के पत्र संख्या No F.No1/DA/Audit/G-IV/PAO-20/2314/1993-1995 Dated 22/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलंग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।
- 3. Anti Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1441 SO/ACB/OC-616/19 Dated 20/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।
- 4 Anti Corruption Branch के पत्र संख्या No 1504 SO/ACB/OC-626/19 Dated 25/03/2019 के सन्दर्भ में (प्रति सलग्न है) अभी तक आपके द्वारा क्या क्या कार्यवाही की गई है। इसका पूरा ब्यौरा फाईल नोंटिंग सहित देने का कष्ट करे।

मैं आर. टी. आई. शुल्क 10/-रूपये के साथ भारतीय पोस्टल आर्डर सख्या 44F173357 साथ में सलंग्न कर रही हूँ।

दिनांक:-08 / 04 / 2019

भवदीर

कमला शर्मा पत्नी श्री किशन चन्द जी एम.–29, अपर ग्राउण्ड फलोर, पिछली साईड, ⁶⁴ हरि नगर, नई दिल्ली–110064 वर्भ

2013/19

DIRECTORATE OF AUDIT GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI 4TH LEVEL, C-WING, DELHI SACHIVALAYA I.P. ESTATE, NEW DELHI

F.No.1/DA/Audit/G-IV/PAO-20/2314

Dated

To

The Secretary, Directorate of TTE, Muni Maya Ram Marg, Pitam Pura, New Delhi 110034.

Sub:- Complaint against Sh. R. S. Solanki and Sh. Ashok Kumar Dhama for harassment and torture to sh. Kishan Chand.

Sir,

I am directed to forward herewith a complaint received from Sh. Kishan Chand, Training Officer, ITI for Women, Tilak Nagar, enclosing therein a complaint filed by Smt. Kamla Sharma(w/o Sh. Kishan Chand), against Sh. R. S. Solanki and Sh. Ashok Kumar Dhama, officials of Directorate of ITI for women, Tilak Nagar. The subject matter relates to your office.

The complaint in original is hereby forwarded to your office for taking further necessary action in the matter with intimation to the complainant.

Yours faithfully

(SUBHA SHANKAR) ACCOUNTS OFFICER (AUDIT)

F.No.1/DA/Audit/G-IV/PAO-20/2314/1993-19\$95

Dated 29-03-19

Copy forwarded to

1.) Sh. Kishan Chand, Training Officer, ITI for Women, Tilak Nagar, New Delhi-110018.

2.) Smt. Kamla Sharma, R/o M-29, Upper Ground Floor, Back side, Harinagar, New Delhi 110064.

(SUBHA SHANKAR) で ACCOUNTS OFFICER (AUDIT) 25 3/19

ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH: <u>GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI</u> <u>5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54</u>

No.

______SO/ACB/OC-_<u>6/6//9_</u>dated, Delhi the _____/2019

Τo,

<u>The Kinectos (2775</u> Man Mayle Ram Marg, <u>Pittam Para</u>, Bathi

Sub.:- Forwarding of complaint of Sh./Smt.-

Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith a complaint dated <u>13/03/19</u> received in the office of Anti-Corruption Branch, GNCT of Delhi from Sh./Smt. <u>Kamba Skasma</u> which pertains to your department and is self explanatory.

The complaint is being forwarded to your office for taking necessary action. It is further informed that this Branch has not conducted any enquiry/ verification into this matter.

Spl./CP/ACB has desired that this office be apprised about the Action Taken Report (ATR) in this matter and complainant may also be informed about it by endorsing copy of ATR by your office.

This issue has the approval of competent Authority.

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE:ADMN. ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:DELHI

Encl.: -As above.

No. 14ht SO/ACB/OC- 616/19 dated, Delhi the 20 13 /2019.

Copy forwarded to:-

s nes

Sh /Smt. Kamla Sharma. R/O M-29 (Ubbas Asored floos, Back-Sale Hazi Algar, Al B. K. - 64w.r.t. your complaint dated 13/28/19 you are hereby informed that yous complaint has been forwarded to the above mentioned authority. of It is requested that further correspondence in the matter matter may be done with the above of mentioned department for the redressal of your grievance (s). 3)4)19

ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH: GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 5th FLOOR, VIKAS BHAWAN-II, UPPER BELA ROAD, CIVIL LINES, DELHI-54

No.______SO/ACB/OC-__<u>6'2.6//9</u>dated, Delhi the _____/2019

To,

The Dispeter for TTE Mari Maya Can Marg. Pitam Pusa, Delli

Sub :- Forwarding of complaint of Sh./Smt.-

. Kamla Sharing. and seeking Action Taken Report (ATR). Sir.

Please find enclosed herewith a complaint dated 14/03/19 received in the office of Anti-Corruption Branch, GNCT of Kamla Razma which pertains to your department and is self explanatory.

The complaint is being forwarded to your office for taking necessary action. It is further informed that this Branch has not conducted any enquiry/ verification into this matter.

Spl./CP/ACB has desired that this office be apprised about the Action Taken Report (ATR) in this matter and complainant may also be informed about it by endorsing copy of ATR by your office.

This issue has the approval of competent Authority.

ASSTT. COMMISSIONER OF POLICE: ADMN. ANTI CORRUPTION BRANCH:DELHI

Encl.: -As above.

No. SO/ACB/OC- 626/19 dated, Delhi the 3C103 /2019.

Copy forwarded to:-

Sh./Smt. Kamla Sharman RIO 14-29, Cupper Ground Plans of Back Bale Acari Alagar, Manw.r.t. your complaint dated 14/03/19 you are hereby informed that you's complaint has been forwarded to the above mentioned authority. It is requested that further correspondence in the matter matter may be done with the above

mentioned department for the redressal of your grievance (s).